P 20022	37USU/22	66 BAZA RECORDATI		08-26	-2005	Ľ
2 2 2005 Mails	ی top Assig CTOR OK	nment Recordation Se THE US PATENT ANI	ATENTS (rvices D TRADEN.	10306	9092	
P.U. I	BOX 1450	22313-1450				
Pleas	e record t	he attached original do	cuments or c	opies thereof		
1.	Name of	f conveying party(ies):	Thomas S	CHLETTERE	ER	
2.	Name ar	nd address of receiving	CARL ZEI Carl-Zeiss	SS SMT GME 3 Straße 22 erkochen, GI		
3.	<u>XXXX</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:			Merger Change of Nam	ne
4.	Applicati	on Date: August 3, 20 ion number(s) or application ocument is being filed to	ation date(s):		tion, the execut	ion date of
the ap	oplication	-	•			
	A. <u>A</u>	pplication/Patent No. 11/104,853	В.	Application April 13, 2	n/Issue Date 2005	
5. shoul	Name ar d be maile	nd address of party to v	vhom corresp	ondence con	cerning this doo	cument
		Charles Ohlandt, Gree	mark Square	o & Perle, L.L. e, 10 th Floor		
6.	Total No	o. of applications and pa	tents involve	ed: <u>1</u> .		
7.	Total Fee <u>XXXXX</u> <u>XXXXX</u>	e (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4 CUSTOMER NO.: 27 Enclosed Authorized to be char	7623			40.00 BP
3.41 t	hat may b	bner is hereby authorized be required with this cor -0467. A duplicate cop	ed to charge a mmunication	any additional or credit any o	overpayment, to	C.F.R. 3
is a tru	e copy of th	knowledge and belief, the fo e original document.	regoing informe	ition is true and o	correct and any att	17 -
Name	es N.J. Rug of Person S iumber of pa		ttachments and	Signature d document: <u>4</u>	Verguis	8/18/2005 Date 067/53/5051
	·	-			PATEN	T AME: 0879

11. AUG. 2005 10:12 COHAUSZ & FLORACK

NR. 660 S. 2

0002237USU/2266

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Thomas SCHLETTERER</u>, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Königsbronn, <u>GERMANY</u> has invented certain new and useful improvements in

CLOSING MODULE FOR AN OPTICAL ARRANGEMENT

and hereby assign to <u>CARL ZEISS SMT GMBH</u>, a <u>German</u> corporation having its principal office at <u>Carl-Zeiss-Straße 22, 73447 Oberkochen</u>, <u>GERMANY</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 13, 2005</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>11/104,853</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

1

PATENT REEL: 016909 FRAME: 0880

NR. 660 S. 3

0002237USU/2266

. ·

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date:	<u> </u>	, 2005	By: Thomas SCHLETTERER
Date:	<u>Aug. 03</u>	, 2005	Ka ba Sulut Witness Signature
		Katja Schlet Witness Pri Homberger 1 Witness 07646 Stadi	<u>Zing 24</u> Adaress

2